ANN ARBOR CITY APPROVAL NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. ORD-23-03

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE ROBERT AND ERMA HAYDEN HISTORIC DISTRICT

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 103 (HISTORIC PRESERVATION) BY ADDING SECTION 8:425.15, ROBERT AND ERMA HAYDEN HOUSE HISTORIC DISTRICT, OF TITLE VIII OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR.

The City of Ann Arbor ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Chapter 103 of Title VIII of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor be amended by adding Section 8:425.15 creating the Robert and Erma Hayden House Historic District to read as follows:

8:425.15. Robert and Erma Hayden House Historic District.

The boundaries of the Robert and Erma Hayden House Historic District are as shown on the map on file in the office of the City Clerk which is incorporated into and made a part of this chapter, and is comprised of the following described area:

Lot 14 of the Krapf Addition to the City of Ann Arbor.

<u>Section 2</u>. That this ordinance shall become effective 10 days after publication.

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan, at its regular session of February 6, 2023.

Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk Christopher Taylor, Mayor of the City of Ann Arbor

Published: 2/16/2023 on the City Clerk's Webpage.